1	[Accept-Expend Federal Grant]		
2			
3	Resolution authorizing the Mayor's Office of Criminal Justice (MOCJ) to retroactively		
4	accept and expend a grant in the amount of \$986,643 from the U.S. Department of		
5	Justice (DOJ), Office of Community Oriented Policing Services (COPS Office) for the		
6	purpose of renovating the Police Department computing environment and network		
7	infrastructure for the new Records Management System (RMS) application. The new		
8	system will provide a more efficient work environment, more accurate information and		
9	enhanced safety for both the public and officers.		
10	WHEREAS, MOCJ is the lead programmatic and fiscal agency in administering the		
11	2005 Technology Grant Initiative: San Francisco Police Department Records Management		
12	System Project; and		
13	WHEREAS, San Francisco applied and was awarded on August 29, 2005, nine		
14	hundred eighty-six thousand and six hundred forty-three dollars (\$986,643); and		
15	WHEREAS, the San Francisco Police Department will be responsible for coordination		
16	and day-to-day operations of the planning and implementation phases of this grant; and		
17	WHEREAS, the San Francisco Police Department waived all indirect costs to maximize		
18	use of grant funds on direct services; and		
19	WHEREAS, MOCJ will be responsible for the fiscal, programmatic and administrative		
20	reporting to the COPS Office; and now therefore, be it		
21	RESOLVED, That the City and County of San Francisco hereby authorizes MOCJ to		
22	retroactively accept and expend \$986,643 from the DOJ, COPS Office to administer the 2005		
23	Technology Grant Initiative: San Francisco Police Department Records Management System		
24	Project.		
25			

1	Recommended:	Approved:	
2		Mayor	
3			
4			
5	Department Head	Approved:	
6		Controller	
7			
8			
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			